Numerical modelling of steel plate girders at normal
and elevated temperatures
André Reis
a
, Nuno Lopes
a
, Esther Real
b

The results of the numerical analyses about the influence of the rigid end post at normal
temperature are presented in Table 16 for plate girders with 3 mm web thickness and in
Table 17 for plate girders with web thickness equal to 4 mm. Figure 18 shows the
increase of strength given by the rigid end post when compared to the girders with non-
rigid end posts. It is visible that the lower the aspect ratio is, the higher the increase of
strength is. On the other hand, it is perceptible that the higher the web slenderness
(hw/tw) is, the more evident the increase in the ultimate shear strength given by the rigid
end post is.
Table 16 – Results of the 2-panels plate girders with web thickness of 3 mm at normal
temperature
Label
a/hw
[-]
Ultimate load [kN] Strength
enhancement [%] Non-rigid end post Rigid end post
PGA-10 1.0 357.8 380.6 6.4
PGB-10 1.0 428.7 474.7 10.7
PGA-15 1.5 304.0 314.1 3.3
PGB-15 1.5 368.1 389.1 5.7
PGA-20 2.0 289.6 293.2 1.2
PGB-20 2.0 333.8 346.2 3.7
PGA-25 2.5 273.9 274.6 0.3
PGB-25 2.5 309.3 317.4 2.6
Table 17 – Results of the 2-panels plate girders with web thickness of 4 mm at normal
temperature
Label
a/hw